
September 2025 Co-Curricular Activities 
St. Paul’s High School

ATHLETICS

Description Staff Contact Details

Hockey Rob Merello
rmerello@stpauls.mb.ca

Stay tuned for tryout information

Soccer (Indoor) Anthony Falvo 
afalvo@stpauls.mb.ca

Stay tuned for tryout information.

Volleyball (Grade 9) Chris Regehr
cregehr@stpauls.mb.ca

Tryouts will take place in early 
September.  Students will sign-up for 
tryouts using postings in the school.

Volleyball (Junior Varisty) Jason Hurton 
jhurton@stpauls.mb.ca

Tryouts will take place in early 
September.  Students will sign-up for 
tryouts using postings in the school.

CLUBS/ACTIVITIES

Description Staff Contact Details

Environmental Action 
Committee

Chris Regehr
cregehr@stpauls.mb.ca

Meet once per cycle. Dedicated to 
spreading awareness and promoting 
action regarding environmental 
concerns.  All are welcome to join and 
help care for our Common Home!

Junior Debate Anna McGill
amcgill@stpauls.mb.ca

The St. Paul's Junior & Senior Debate 
Club is getting ready to go! We are 
already beginning preparations for
tournaments, so please check Teams 
for notifications and listen to 
announcements for news about 
upcoming tournaments and practices. 
All are welcome!

Senior Debate Oliver Ridley
oridley@stpauls.mb.ca
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CLUBS/ACTIVITIES

Description Staff Contact Details

Student Newspaper Laurence Broadhurst 
lbroadhurst@stpauls.mb.ca

St. Paul’s student-run newspaper, 
The Crusader News, publishes 4 
professionally-printed, full-colour 
newspaper issues each academic 
year. Please consider joining the 
News Cru! 

You could be a writer, a reporter, a 
graphic artist, a photographer, a 
puzzler, or a layout designer. There is 
nothing quite like seeing your name in 
print — it endures forever and it looks 
fantastic on your résumé.

If you are interested, pay keen 
attention to daily announcements in 
the next couple weeks!

Student Pastoral Team Christian Martinez
cmartinez@stpauls.mb.ca

Students are invited to join the 
Student Pastoral Team (SPT). As 
SPT we are attentive to the religious/
spiritual needs and interests of our 
students and organize events
or initiatives that deepen our faith. 
We gather as a community, we listen 
to and welcome one another, we
pray, and we have a lot of fun! We 
meet once per cycle during the lunch 
period.
Sign up if you are interested.
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CLUBS/ACTIVITIES

Description Staff Contact Details

Photography Club Joel Adair
jadair@stpauls.mb.ca

We are a group that is made up of 
students from across the four grade 
levels and we meet weekly in the art 
room. Our focus is to take pictures of 
school related events, but students are 
highly encouraged to shoot other 
subjects as well. Previous experience is 
appreciated but not necessary. 

If you are interested, we will meet in two 
weeks. Please listen for an 
announcement or come and see Mr. 
Adair in the Art room.

Pi Society (Math Club) Justin Daman
jdaman@stpauls.mb.ca

Offered daily (unless otherwise 
announced), Pi Society is
a lunchtime space to work on math, get 
your math
homework done, work alone or with 
others, get tutor or
teacher assistance, become a tutor for 
younger students,
or try some fun math challenges! 
Students can swing by
B32 starting the week of September 9th 
for anything
Math-related.

Reach for the Top Laurence Broadhurst 
lbroadhurst@stpauls.mb.ca

Joanne Higginson
jhiggison@stpauls.mb.ca

Every school days A and B, at lunch, St. 
Paul’s Reach for the Top trivia club 
practices in
Room B34. We also regularly participate 
in games against other schools and in 
two
province-wide championship 
tournaments. Feel free to drop by 
anytime to observe and
even to participate in our trivia games. 
We are in particular courting Grade 9 
and 10
students. All are most welcome.
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EXTRA CREDIT COURSES

Description Staff Contact Details

Choir Paulo Borges
pborges@stpauls.mb.ca
Denis Costa
dcosta@stpauls.mb.ca

Coming soon.

Junior Jazz Giovanni Verrelli
gverrelli@stpauls.mb.ca

Sign-up 

Senior Jazz Giovanni Verrelli
gverrelli@stpauls.mb.ca

Sign-up 
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